Approval of Amendment No. 1
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
Transportation Planning Overall Work

Program FY 24/25 & Execution of the Master
Fund Transfer Agreement

Tahoe Metropolitan Planning Organization

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE AGENDA ITEM No. 3 &
TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM No. 1

O



Approved OWP $2,427,026
Reconciliation
Direct Costs $ 376,312
(Contracts and Purchases)
Staff $ 138,853
(Salary and Overhead)
Final Amendment No.1 $2,942,191

FY 24/25
Overall Work
Program

BUDGET
CHANGES

TAHOE
REGIONAL
PLANNING
AGENCY




Master Fund Transfer

Agreement Update

e Administration of OWP funds

* I[ncludes templates and guidance
on requirements for submitting
Invoices

e Updated every 10 years



Approval of Amendment No. 1
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
Transportation Planning

Overall Work Program FY 24/25
& Execution of the Mater Fund
Transfer Agreement

Committee
Comments & Questions

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
AGENDA ITEM No0.3 &
TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM No.1

- :

TAHOE
REGIONAL
PLANNING
AGENCY




Approval of Amendment No. 1
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
Transportation Planning

Overall Work Program FY 24/25
& Execution of the Mater Fund
Transfer Agreement

Public Comment

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE TAHOE
AGENDA ITEM No.3 & REGIONAL
TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM No.1 ZLGAE:EI\'(*G




Final discussion and motions:

1) A motion to recommend to the TMPO Governing
Board adoption of Resolution 24-  approving

Amendment No.1 of the FY24/25 TMPQO Overall Work
Program (Attachment A)

2) A motion to recommend adoption of Resolution 24-
authorizing the Execution of The Master Fund Transfer

Agreement for the period of January 1, 2025, To
December 31, 2034 (Attachment C)

TAHOE
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE REGIONAL
AGENDA ITEM No.3 &
TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM No.1 PLANNING
AGENCY



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

